HOUSE CALENDAR
27th Legislative Day
Monday, March 12, 2001
House Convenes at 7:00 pm

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

544
545
546
547
548

549
550
551
552
553

554

555

556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563

564
565
566

567
568
569
570
571
572

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Wainwright - CRAVEN COUNCIL ON WOMEN FUNDS.

Blust - TEACHER CREDIT FOR EXCESS PERSONAL LEAVE.
Insko - CLUB NOVA FUNDS.

Arnold - POSTRETIREMENT EARNINGS.

Fitch - ABOLISH ALIENATION OF AFFECTION/CRIMINAL
CONVERSATION.

Tucker - BEER AND WINE TAX DISTRIBUTION.

Grady - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Grady - CITY OF JACKSONVILLE LOCAL ACT.

Allred - OPTIONAL TWO-YEAR LICENSE PLATES.

Allred - UNITED STATES WARTIME MILITARY VETERAN SPECIAL
PLATE.

Allred - UNITED STATES MILITARY VETERAN SPECIAL
REGISTRATION PLATE.

Crawford - HALIFAX REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY-
"QUICK TAKE".

Holliman - RAISE LEXINGTON OCCUPANCY TAX.

Thompson - BEECH MOUNTAIN LOCAL ACT.

Redwine - REAL ESTATE/TRAVEL AGENT FEES REGULATED.
Dedmon - RUTHERFORD/POLK LOCAL ACT.

Dedmon - CLEVELAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

McCombs - ROWAN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

McCombs - ROWAN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Baddour - FUNDS FOR NORTH CAROLINA HEALTH CHOICE
ENROLLMENT.

Capps - HEADLIGHTS ON WHEN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATED.
Alexander - ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE.
Alexander and Earle (Primary Sponsors) - MEDICAID/BREAST AND
CERVICAL CANCER COVERAGE.

Ellis - CARY RED LIGHT CAMERAS.

Ellis - SCHOOLS MUST PROTECT STUDENT & FAMILY PRIVACY.
Ellis and Miner (Primary Sponsors) - FUQUAY-VARINA DEANNEXATION.
Allen - DISAPPROVE TAR-PAMLICO AGRICULTURAL RULE.
Allen - SIMPLIFY TAXES ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS.

Luebke - TAX CITIZENS LIKE BUSINESS/WHITE GOODS.

(over)




CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

HB 77 Committee Substitute - Fox - OXFORD, TROUTMAN, AND CATAWBA
ANNEXATIONS. (Finance) (2nd Edition)
SECOND AND THIRD READINGS
HB 18 Committee Substitute - Arnold - NASH PRIVATE SALE/FLOOD HOMES.
(Local Government I1) (2nd Edition)
HB 212 McComas - USE OF NEW HANOVER PARKING PROCEEDS.
(Local Government 1) (1st Edition)
PUBLIC BILLS
SECOND AND THIRD READINGS
HB 183 Committee Substitute - Redwine - MARRIAGE BY DISTRICT COURT
JUDGE. (Judiciary 1) (2nd Edition)
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Tuesday, March 13, 2001 ROOM TIME
APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421 8:30 amand
Afternoon Meeting
APPROP/General Government (JOINT) 425 8:30 am
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643 8:30 am
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT) 1425 8:30 am
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415 8:30 am
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423 8:30 am
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1228 9:00 am
EDUCATION 643 11:00 am
HB 144 School Closed Due to Inclement Weather/Flexibility.
HB 195 NC History Taught in Grades 4 and 8.
HB 217 School Curriculum Must Include Consumer Education.
HB 386 Community College Audit Procedures.
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES 643 12:00 Noon
HB 147 Raise Cap on Funds to Administer Fisheries Resource Grant Program.
HB 148 Amend Fishery Management Plan Revision.
HB 149 Stagger Marine Fisheries Commission Terms.
HB 189 Repeal Fisheries Sunsets/ Extend Core Sound Moratorium.

()



COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Tuesday, March 13, 2001 ROOM TIME

FINANCE 544 8:30 am
HB 111 Government Sales Tax Exemption.
HB 163 Furniture Market Improvement Act.
HB 193 Retirement Home Tax Change.

HEALTH 415 12:00 Noon
HB 162 Rate Setting/Adult Day Care.
HB 245 Adult Care Home Assessment.
HB 329 Adult Day Care Transportation.

JUDICIARY | 1228 10:00 am
HB 342 Employment Security Commission Records/ Evidence.
HB 343 Remove Employment Security Sunsets.
HB 344 Domestic Employer Wage Reports.

JUDICIARY Il 421 12:00 Noon
HB 78 Grandparents as Supervising Drivers.
HB 493 Increase Penalty for Indecent Exposure.

MENTAL HEALTH 415 10:00 am
HB 381 Mental Health System Reform.

PUBLIC UTILITIES 544 10:00 am
HJR 481 Confirmation of Lorinzo Little Joyner.

WAYS & MEANS 605 1:00 pm

HB 75 Appellate Reports to Cherokee Supreme Court.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and
Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, March 12, 2001, at 3:00 pm in Room 643.

The Joint Legislative Transportation Oversight Committee will meet on Wednesday,
March 14, 2001 at 9:00 am in Room 1228/1327.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

(3)



