

## HOUSE CALENDAR 27th Legislative Day Monday, March 12, 2001 House Convenes at 7:00 pm

# James B. Black, Speaker

# INTRODUCED BILLS

HB	544	Wainwright - CRAVEN COUNCIL ON WOMEN FUNDS.			
HB	545	<del>_</del>			
HB	<b>546</b>	Insko - CLUB NOVA FUNDS.			
HB	547	Arnold - POSTRETIREMENT EARNINGS.			
HB	548	Fitch - ABOLISH ALIENATION OF AFFECTION/CRIMINAL			
		CONVERSATION.			
HB	549	Tucker - BEER AND WINE TAX DISTRIBUTION.			
HB	<b>550</b>	Grady - ONSLOW COUNTY LOCAL ACT.			
HB	551	Grady - CITY OF JACKSONVILLE LOCAL ACT.			
HB	552	Allred - OPTIONAL TWO-YEAR LICENSE PLATES.			
HB	553	Allred - UNITED STATES WARTIME MILITARY VETERAN SPECIAL			
		PLATE.			
HB	554	Allred - UNITED STATES MILITARY VETERAN SPECIAL			
		REGISTRATION PLATE.			
HB	555	Crawford - HALIFAX REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY-			
		"QUICK TAKE".			
HB	556	Holliman - RAISE LEXINGTON OCCUPANCY TAX.			
HB	557	Thompson - BEECH MOUNTAIN LOCAL ACT.			
HB	558	Redwine - REAL ESTATE/TRAVEL AGENT FEES REGULATED.			
HB	559	Dedmon - RUTHERFORD/POLK LOCAL ACT.			
HB	560	Dedmon - CLEVELAND COUNTY LOCAL ACT.			
HB	561	McCombs - ROWAN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.			
HB	562	McCombs - ROWAN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	563	Baddour - FUNDS FOR NORTH CAROLINA HEALTH CHOICE			
IID	<b>5</b> (1	ENROLLMENT.			
HB	564	11			
HB	565				
HB	566	Alexander and Earle (Primary Sponsors) - MEDICAID/BREAST AND CERVICAL CANCER COVERAGE.			
НВ	567				
нь НВ	568				
нв HB	569	Ellis and Miner (Primary Sponsors) - FUQUAY-VARINA DEANNEXATION.			
нв	570	Allen - DISAPPROVE TAR-PAMLICO AGRICULTURAL RULE.			
нв НВ	570 571	Allen - SIMPLIFY TAXES ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS.			
нв	572	Luebke - TAX CITIZENS LIKE BUSINESS/WHITE GOODS.			
ш	314	LUCURE - TAA CITIZENS LIKE DUSINESS/ WITHE GOODS.			

### **CALENDAR**

#### **LOCAL BILLS**

### SECOND READING-ROLL CALL

HB 77 Committee Substitute - Fox - OXFORD, TROUTMAN, AND CATAWBA ANNEXATIONS. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

### **SECOND AND THIRD READINGS**

- **HB** 18 Committee Substitute Arnold NASH PRIVATE SALE/FLOOD HOMES. (Local Government II) (2nd Edition)
- **HB** 212 McComas USE OF NEW HANOVER PARKING PROCEEDS. (Local Government II) (1st Edition)

## **PUBLIC BILLS**

## SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

**HB** 183 Committee Substitute - Redwine - MARRIAGE BY DISTRICT COURT JUDGE. (Judiciary I) (2nd Edition)

#### **COMMITTEE MEETINGS**

Tuesday,	Marcl	n 13, 2001	<u>ROOM</u>	<b>TIME</b>			
APPROP/Education (JOINT)			421	8:30	am <b>and</b>		
				Afternoon	Meeting		
APPROP/General Government (JOINT)			425	8:30	am		
APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT)			643	8:30	am		
APPROP/Information Technology (JOINT)			1425	8:30	am		
APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT)			415	8:30	am		
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT)			423	8:30	am		
APPROP/Transportation (JOINT)			1228	9:00	am		
EDUCATION			643	11:00	am		
HB	144	School Closed Due to Inclement Weather/Flexibility.					
HB	195	NC History Taught in Grades 4 and 8.					
HB	217	School Curriculum Must Include Consumer Education	n.				
HB	386	Community College Audit Procedures.					
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES 6			643	12:00	Noon		
HB	147	Raise Cap on Funds to Administer Fisheries Resource Grant Program.					
HB	148	Amend Fishery Management Plan Revision.					
HB	149	Stagger Marine Fisheries Commission Terms.					
HB	189	Repeal Fisheries Sunsets/ Extend Core Sound Morato	rium.				

#### **COMMITTEE MEETINGS**

(continued)

Tuesday, March 13, 2001			<u>ROOM</u>	TIME	
FINANCE		544	8:30	am	
HB	111	Government Sales Tax Exemption.			
HB	163	Furniture Market Improvement Act.			
HB	193	Retirement Home Tax Change.			
HEALTH			415	12:00	Noon
HB	162	Rate Setting/Adult Day Care.			
HB	245	Adult Care Home Assessment.			
HB	329	Adult Day Care Transportation.			
JUDICIARY I		1228	10:00	am	
HB	342	Employment Security Commission Records/ Evidence.			
HB	343	Remove Employment Security Sunsets.			
HB	344	Domestic Employer Wage Reports.			
JUDICIARY III		421	12:00	Noon	
HB	78	Grandparents as Supervising Drivers.			
HB	493	Increase Penalty for Indecent Exposure.			
MENTAL HEALTH		415	10:00	am	
HB	381	Mental Health System Reform.			
PUBLIC UTILITIES		544	10:00	am	
HJR	481	Confirmation of Lorinzo Little Joyner.			
WAYS & MEANS		605	1:00	pm	
HB	75	Appellate Reports to Cherokee Supreme Court.			

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

The Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, March 12, 2001, at 3:00 pm in Room 643.

The Joint Legislative Transportation Oversight Committee will meet on Wednesday, March 14, 2001 at 9:00 am in Room 1228/1327.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk